











**Proclamation 2019 Report of Required Corrections — Additional Corrections Reported after 8/31/2018**

Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Kindergarten <i>La escritura</i> (9781453122426)						
Identified By	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Error or Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Correction or Exact New Text
Publisher	9781453121214	Teacher	xv	under descriptions of manuscript basic strokes	Spanish words for Manuscript Basic Strokes should be singular.	Corrected text: Vertical [delete es] Horizontal [delete es] Inclínada [delete s]
Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 1 <i>La escritura</i> (9781453122433)						
Publisher	9781453121221	Teacher	xv	under descriptions of manuscript basic strokes	Spanish words for Manuscript Basic Strokes should be singular.	Corrected text: Vertical [delete es] Horizontal [delete es] Inclínada [delete s]
Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 2 <i>La escritura</i> (9781453122440)						
Publisher	9781453121245	Teacher	xv	under descriptions of manuscript basic strokes	Spanish words for Manuscript Basic Strokes should be singular.	Corrected text: Vertical [delete es] Horizontal [delete es] Inclínada [delete s]
Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 3 <i>La escritura</i> (9781453122457)						
Publisher	9781453121252	Teacher	xv	under descriptions of manuscript basic strokes	Spanish words for Manuscript Basic Strokes should be singular.	Corrected text: Vertical [delete es] Horizontal [delete es] Inclínada [delete s]
Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 4 <i>La escritura</i> (9781453122464)						
Publisher	9781453121269	Teacher	xv	under descriptions of manuscript basic strokes	Spanish words for Manuscript Basic Strokes should be singular.	Corrected text: Vertical [delete es] Horizontal [delete es] Inclínada [delete s]
Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 5 <i>La escritura</i> (9781453122471)						
Publisher	9781453121207	Student	27	mid-page, #1-8	Write-on lines are in the wrong place.	Transpose write-on lines and nouns so that handwritten adjectives follow the nouns they describe.
Publisher	9781453121276	Teacher	xv	under descriptions of manuscript basic strokes	Spanish words for Manuscript Basic Strokes should be singular.	Corrected text: Vertical [delete es] Horizontal [delete es] Inclínada [delete s]